



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 148/2018
THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.P.I.Jose, Mr.Shashank Mishra,
Ms.P.S.Chandralekha and
Mr.Dipank Yadav, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through : Mr.Sunil J.Mathews, Ms.Sabah Iqbal
Siddiqui, Mr.Aashish Bhatti and
Mr.Mushtaq Salim, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **30.05.2018**

IA No. 7670/2018

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

IA No.7669/2018

This application is with regard to appointment of a retired High Court Judge as court administrator/election officer for defendant society. It is submitted that Triennial election of the Defendant Society is to be conducted on 2nd September, 2018. List of “good members” has not been prepared as yet.

Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice and argues



these contentions have already been raised before the learned arbitrator and he needs to file a reply to this application. Let the reply be filed within two weeks from today with an advance copy to learned counsel for the applicant.

List on 6th July, 2018 for disposal of this application.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 30, 2018

VLD