



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 148/2018, I.As. 4736/2018, 4737/2018, 4738/2018,
7669/2018, 8403/2018, 8699/2018**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS** Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. P.I. Jose, Mr. Shashank
Mishra and Mr. P.S. Chandralekha,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Mr. Harish
Beeran, Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Mr.
Usman Khan, Mr. Sabah Iqbal
Siddiqui and Mr. Aashish Bhatti,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

ORDER
% **09.07.2018**

List for further arguments on 12th July, 2018.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JULY 09, 2018
Rekha