



\$~2 (Pronouncement)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P.I. Jose, Mr. Shashank Mishra
and Mr. P.S. Chandralekha,
Advocates. (M-9811556966)

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

19.07.2018

CS(OS) 148/2018

By a detailed judgement of today's date, leave to institute the present suit under Section 92 has been granted.

Suit is registered. Written statement be filed by the Defendant within a period of four weeks. Replication within two weeks. The statements of admission/denial shall accompany the Written Statement and Replication.

List before the Joint Registrar for admission/denial on 5th September, 2018.

List before Court on 3rd October, 2018.

CM APPL.4737/2018

Issue notice.

Let reply be filed within four weeks from today.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JULY 19, 2018/Rekha