



2026.01.14.11.11.11

\$~57

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS (OS) 148/2018

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P. T. Jose and Mr. Shashank
Mishra, Advocates (M:9811556966)

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Mr. Haris Beeran
and Mr. Usman Ghani Khan,
Advocates for R-1. (M:8527578850)
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Mr. Ajeet Singh
Verma and Mr. K. Vijanan,
Advocates for Applicant in I.A.
No.10373/2012018. (M:9810164651).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

06.08.2018

I.A. 10373/2018 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC)

List this application on 13th August, 2018 along with application
under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved by the proposed applicants.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AUGUST 06, 2018/dk