



2026:DHC:1706

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**
THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Ajit Pudussery & Mr.Ajeet Singh
Verma, Advocates for applicant

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.08.2018**

IA No. 10620/18(u/O 10 R 1 r/w 151 CPC for impleadment of applicants as plaintiffs and non applicants no.2 & 3 as defendants to the suit) & IA No. 10621/18 (filed by plaintiff for exemption from filing certified copies of documents u/s 151 CPC)

List these IA before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e.13.8.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 10, 2018/gk