



2026.06.24 02:36:56

\$~12

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS (OS) 148/2018

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P.I. Jose & Mr. Shashank Mishra,
Advocate (M-9811556966).

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajit Pudussera & Mr. Ajeet Singh
Verma, Advocate (M-9810164651).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

30.08.2018

I.A. 10621/2018 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. I.A. is disposed of.

I.A. 10620/2018 (for impleadment) & I.A. 10373/2018 (for stay)

Let the Defendant file reply to the said applications within two weeks.

CS(OS) 148/2018 & I.A. 4737/2018

It is jointly submitted by Ld. Counsels that, considering the amount of work which was involved in the present case and the fact that further work is involved as the election has been postponed to 6th October, 2018, the fee of the Election Officer may be increased. With the consent of the parties, an additional amount of ₹5 lakhs may be paid to the Election Officer.

List on 3rd October, 2018, date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AUGUST 30, 2018

Rahul