



2026, Page: 1/1

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 148/2018, I.As. 4737/2018, 10373/2018, 10620/2018 &
13623/2018**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS.**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P. I. Jose and Mr. Shashank
Mishra, Advocates. (M:9811556966)

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajit Pudussery and Mr. Ajeet
Singh, Advocates for Applicant.
(M:9205813618)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

03.10.2018

At the request of learned counsel for the Defendant, list on 4th
October, 2018.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 03, 2018/dk