



\$~24

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 148/2018

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Shashank Mishra and Mr.
Mehtaab Singh, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant

Through Mr. Amit Mahajan, Advocate for D-1

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 26.10.2018

IA no. 14720/2018 (filed by the defendant u/S 5 of limitation act read with Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing written statement)

Notice accepted.

Let reply be filed within a week with advance copy to the opposite party who shall be at liberty to file the rejoinder, if any, thereafter.

List this IA for consideration/ arguments on 12.11.2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 26, 2018/sk