



2026, Page 1 of 6

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 148/2018 & I.As. 4737/2018, 4738/2018, 14720/2018**
THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. P.S. Chandralekha, Advocate (M-8812970043).
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant
Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, Mr. Mushtaq Salim & Mr. Anirudh Arya, Advocates (M-9650030208).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **01.11.2018**

The Ld. Election Officer – Justice Anil Dev Singh (Retd.) has sent a communication to this Court dated 30th October, 2018, whereby it has been requested that two advocates, who are attached with the main counsels engaged by the parties, may be appointed to assist him in the conduct of elections which are tentatively fixed for 2nd December, 2018.

Both the parties have no objection to the said counsels being appointed to assist the Ld. Election Officer. Accordingly, Mr. Sunil Chaudhary, Advocate and Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Advocate are appointed to assist the Ld. Election Officer. Their fee, at this stage, is fixed at Rs.1 lakh lump-sum which is to be paid by the Defendant – National Council YMCAs of India.

List on the date already fixed i.e. 17th January, 2019.

Order *dasti*.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2018/Rahul