



2026:DHC:1706

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**
THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. P.I.Jose & Ms.P.S.Chandralekha,
Advocates

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Amit Mahajan, Advocate

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **26.11.2018**

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that replication has been filed today.

Written statement filed by defendant is not on record.

Learned counsel for defendant is directed to inquire from the Registry regarding the same.

Learned counsel for both parties seeks time for filing affidavit of Admission / denial of documents .

They are granted two weeks time to file affidavit of Admission / denial of documents with advance copy to each other.

List for completion of pleadings on 21.12.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 26, 2018/gk