



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 148/2018

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P.I. Jose, Ms. P.S. Chandrelekha,
Mr. Thangavelu & Mr. Wilson John,
Advocates (M-8812970043).

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan & Mr. Ranjay N.
Advocates (M-981119120).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

30.11.2018

Letters have been put up by the Registrar General as requested by the Ld. Election Officer before the Court. One letter is dated 26th November, 2018 and the second letter is of 30th November, 2018. The Ld. Election Officer has requested for adequate security to be provided for the elections which are slated for Sunday 2nd December, 2018. Considering the fact that delegates would be travelling from across the country and there are 800 to 900 delegates who would be congregating for the elections, the DGP, Kerala is directed to provide adequate security for the elections to be conducted on 2nd December, 2018 at Mar Thoma Youth Centre, Adoor, Kerala.

On the enhancement of fee of the Ld. Election Officer and the persons assisting him, the same shall be considered on the next date.

A copy of this order be faxed by the worthy Registrar General to the DGP, Kerala for compliance.

A copy of this order be given *dasti* under signature of the Court Master.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 30, 2018/Rahul