



2023-01-10 10:10:10

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P.I. Jose and Mr. Wilson John,
Advocates. (M:9811556966)

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan and Mr. Dhruv
Pande, Advocates. (M:9811191920)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

05.12.2018

I.A. 16626/2018 & CS(OS) 148/2018

Issue notice in the I.A. 16626/2018. Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter. It is submitted that there is a typographical error in the prayer of the application. The same may be corrected and the corrected prayer shall be placed on record with an index with advance copy to counsel for the Defendant.

List on 17th January, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 05, 2018

Rekha