



2023, Page 1 of 6

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 148/2018, I.A. 4738/2018, I.A. 10373/2018, I.A. 16626/2018, I.A. 1894/2019 and I.A. 4860/2019**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS** Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P.I Jose and Miss P.S.
Chandralekha, Advocates (M:
9811556966).

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajit Pudussery and Mr. Ajeet
Singh Verma, Advocates for D-2 and
3 (M: 9205813618).
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Advocate for D-
4 (M: 9599566339).
Mr. Jayant Mehta and Mr. Koshy Joh,
Advocates for D-7 (M: 9910398534).

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.05.2019

Written submissions have been placed on record by Plaintiff,
Defendant Nos. 1, 4, 7, PYMCA in IA 16209/2018, 31 YMCA's in I.A.
1893/2019 and KYMCA in I.A. 16979/2018.

Judgement stands reserved.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MAY 20, 2019/MR