



2026.06.24 02:36:34

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF

ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

19.07.2019

Various I.As have been disposed of today and by a detailed order, an Election Committee has been appointed. In view of the orders passed today, the keys of the cupboard where the records of the NCYI are kept, are handed over to the Mr. Bertram Devdas who shall open the same in the presence of Mr. Johns George, the Local Commissioner who is now the Assistant to the Election Committee. Ld. counsel for the parties are permitted to be present at the time of the opening of the cupboard in order to verify all the records.

List on 30th August, 2019 for further proceedings.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

JULY 19, 2019

Rahul