



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018 with I.A. 4738/2018, I.A. 10373/2018,
I.A. 16626/2018, I.A. 1894/2019, I.A. 4860/2019, I.A. 10365/2019
& I.A. 11557/2019**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATION OF ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiff**
Through: Mr.P.I. Jose, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant
Through: Mr.Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Advocate
with Mr.Puneet Jaiswal, Advocate
for D-1.
Mr.Ajit Pudussery & Mr.Ajeet
Singh Verma, Advocates
for D-2 & 3.
Mr.Manu Krishnan, Advocate
for D-4.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

% **ORDER
30.08.2019**

List on 03.09.2019.

The presence of Mr.J.B.Koshy and Mr.Lebi Philip Mathew is
dispensed with for the present.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 30, 2019
'hkaur'/s/