



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 148/2018 with I.A. 4738/2018, I.A. 10373/2018,
I.A. 16626/2018, I.A. 665/2019, I.A. 1894/2019 &
I.A. 11557/2019

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
OF ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.P.I.Jose, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant

Through: Ms.Haripriya Padmanabhan,
Mr.Shrutanjay & Mr.Girish Chandra,
Advocates for D-1.

Mr.Manu Krishnan, Advocate for D-4.

Mr.Ranjan, Advocate for D-5 & 6.

Mr.Koshy John, Advocate for D-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **05.02.2020**

I.A. 1273/2020 (by defendant No.1 under Section 151 of the CPC for directions)

1. Issue notice returnable for 18.02.2020. Notice may be served through counsel appearing for the parties, as well.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant is also directed to serve a copy of this application upon learned Standing Counsel (Criminal) for Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi, who is requested to take instructions and assist the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on the date fixed, i.e. 18.02.2020.
4. A copy of this order be given *dasti*, under the signature of the Court Master.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2020/ 'hkaur' /s