



2026:DHC:1706

\$~27

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 148/2018

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
OF ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Prashant K. Sharma &
Mr.P.I.Jose, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Defendant

Through: Mr.Puneet Jaiswal, Advocate for D-1.
Mr.Ajit Pudussery & Mr.Ajeet
Singh Verma, Advocates for D-2
& D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

10.02.2020

**I.A. 1860/2020 (by defendant No.2 under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2, r/w
Section 151 of the CPC) & I.A. 1861/2020 (exemption)**

1. Issue notice. All the parties may be served through counsel.
2. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 18.02.2020.
3. Learned counsel for the non-applicants are requested to be ready with their arguments on the next date of hearing, as the election is scheduled for 21.02.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2020

'hkaur' /s