



\$~13 (original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018 & I.A. 12584/2020 (U/O-39 R-2a) & I.A. 12585/2020 (Exemption)**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS** Plaintiffs

Through **Mr. Jose, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Kishore Kumar, Advocate**

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. Puneet Jaiswal, Advocate
for D-1.
Mr. D. Kishore Kumar and Mr.
Kushagra Aman, Advocates for
D-8 to D-10.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

23.12.2020

(Video-Conferencing)

CS(OS) 148/2018 & I.A. 12584/2020 (U/O-39 R-2a) & I.A. 12585/2020 (Exemption)

1. Given the position of the Board, it is not possible to take up this case today.

2. Renotify on 13th January, 2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 23, 2020

A