



\$~5 (original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 148/2018, I.A. 4738/2018, I.A. 10373/2018, I.A. 16626/2018, I.A. 665/2019, I.A. 1894/2019, I.A. 11557/2019, I.A. 1860/2020, I.A. 4957/2020, I.A. 5047/2020, I.A. 5602/2020, I.A. 8491/2020, I.A. 12584/2020, I.A. 1901/2021, I.A. 1902/2021, I.A. 1905/2021

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant K. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA Respondent
Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
with Mr. Puneet Jaiswal, Adv. for D-1
Mr. K. Kishore Kumar, Adv. for Defendant
Nos.8, 9 and 10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **08.02.2021**

1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 8, 9 and 10 on the ground that he is in personal difficulty after lunch.
2. Renotify all pending applications along with the main suit on 24th February, 2021 at the end of board, subject to part-heard matters, if any.
3. Learned counsel in all pending applications should be ready with arguments, as the court intends to take up all pending



applications and decide them on the said date.

4. If required, the main suit would also be taken up for hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 8, 2021

dsn