



2023.04.09.12:03

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

I.A. 4738/2018 (Order XXXIX Rules1 and 2 CPC), I.A. 10373/2018 (Order XXXIX Rules1 and 2 CPC), I.A. 16626/2018(Order XXXIX Rules1 and 2 CPC), I.A. 665/2019 (Section 151 CPC) I.A. 1894/2019 (Section 151 CPC) I.A. 11557/2019(Section 151 CPC) I.A. 1860/2020 (Order XXXIX Rules1 and 2 CPC) I.A. 4957/2020 (Order XXXIX Rule 1 CPC) I.A. 5047/2020 (Order VI Rule17 CPC) I.A. 5602/2020 (exemption) I.A. 8491/2020 (Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC) I.A. 12584/2020 (Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC) I.A. 1901/2021 (Order I Rule10(2) CPC) I.A. 1902/2021(Order I Rule10(2) CPC) and I.A. 1905/2021(Order I Rule10(2) CPC)

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN

ASSOCIATION OF ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs

Through Mr.P.I.Jose Adv& & Prashant
K Sharma, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA..... Defendant

Through Mr. Manish Sharma & Mr.
Puneet Jaiswal, Advs. for D1
Mr. Kishore Kumaar, Adv. for
D8 to 10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

09.04.2021

(video-conferencing)

1. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

2. Renotify on 3rd June, 2021 at the end of the board.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 9, 2021

r.bararia