



2023-01-13 16:02:46

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 148/2018 & I.A. 9047/2021, I.A. 10314/2021, I.A. 11120/2021, I.A. 13566/2021, I.A. 16538/2021, I.A. 11290/2021, I.A. 11291/2021

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS** Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Prashant K Sharma, Adv.
with Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr.
Puneet Jaiswal, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv. for applicant in IA
11120/2021

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

13.01.2022

(Video-Conferencing)

1. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 10th February, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 13, 2022

dsn