



2023-04-11 17:04

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 148/2018, I.A. 2100/2022 (Section 151 CPC for taking on record documents) and I.A. 2101/2022 (Section 151 CPC for exemption)

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATION OF ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs
Through Attendance not given

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS
OF INDIA & ORS. Defendants
Through Mr. Manish Kumar along with
Mr. Puneet Jaiswal, Advs. for Defendant 1
Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv for Defendant 12

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **07.02.2022**
(By video conference on account of COVID-19)

List on 10th February, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2022
r.bararia