



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATION OF ERNAKULAM & ORS** Plaintiffs

Through Mr. P.I. Jose & Mr. Prashant K
Sharma, Advs.

Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv. for applicant in
IA 11290/2021

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS
OF INDIA & ORS.** Defendants

Through Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr.
Puneet Jaiswal, Advs. for Defendant 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **08.03.2022**

**I.A. 10314/2021 (Order XXVI Rule 10A CPC), I.A. 11120/2021
(for deletion of name), I.A. 11290/2021 (Order I Rule 10 CPC),
I.A. 11291/2021 (for setting aside the show cause notice dt.
21.05.21) and I.A. 16538/2021 (Order XXXIX Rule 2 CPC) in
CS(OS) 148/2018**

1. Mr. P.I. Jose, learned Counsel for the plaintiffs, submits that he has certain written submissions. He is directed to email the written submissions to the Court Master as well as to learned Counsel for all other parties.

2. This matter would take some time. The Court has a specially fixed matter at 2:15 PM apart from other lengthy part heard matters



above this. It is not likely that this matter would reach for hearing today.

3. Accordingly, list all these applications for disposal on 30th March, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 8, 2022

r.bararia