



2023.04.06.12:05

via Video-conferencing

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 148/2018 and I.A. Nos.4738/2018, 665/2019, 16626/2018, 11557/2019, 1894/2019 4957/2020, 5047/2020, 5602/2020, 8491/2020, 12584/2020, 1901/2021, 1902/2021, 1905/2021, 10314/2021, 11120/2021, 11290/2021, 11291/2021, 16538/2021, 2297/2022 & 7278/2022

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Prashant Kumar Sharma, Advocate
for Mr. P.I. Jose, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for
defendant No.1.
Mr. Purvesh Buttan and Mr. Fahad
Imitiaz, Advocates for defendant
No.12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.05.2022

Mr. Manish Sharma, learned counsel appearing for defendant No. 1 and Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P.I. Jose, learned counsel for the plaintiff, submit that parties are still in discussion for a possible resolution of their issues, as recorded in last order dated 30.03.2022.

Counsel accordingly request some more time for the purpose.

At request, re-notify on 26th July 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 10, 2022/uj