



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 148/2018 and I.A. Nos.4738/2018, 16626/2018, 665/2019, 1894/2019, 11557/2019, 4957/2020, 5047/2020, 5602/2020, 8491/2020, 12584/2020, 1901-02/2021, 1905/2021, 10314/2021, 11120/2021, 11290-91/2021, 16538/2021, 2297/2022, 7278/222 & 11604-05/2022

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P.I. Jose, Advocate.
Mr. James P. Thomas, Advocate for
applicant.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate with
Mr. Puneet Jaiswal, Advocate, Mr.
Ninad Dogra, Advocate and Mr.
Sandip Kumar, Advocate for
defendant No.1.
Ms. Mustafa Ali, Advocate for
respondent No.2.
Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Advocate with
Mr. Fahad Imtiaz, Advocate, Mr.
Shubham Popli, Advocate and Mr.
Prateek Narwar, Advocate for
defendant No.12.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
26.07.2022

%

Learned counsel for the parties inform that, regrettably, an amicable resolution of their disputes has not been possible.

Various pending applications now require to be taken-up.



It is 04:35 p.m. now.

It is accordingly not possible to take-up the matter today.

Accordingly, re-notify on 8th September 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 26, 2022

Ne