



\$~19

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 148/2018

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.
(Mob.9811556966)

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv. for
D-1

Mr. Mohit Rana, Adv. for D-12

Mr. John Mathew, Adv. for
applicants in IA No.17856/2022
& IA No.17857/2022

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **03.11.2022**

**I.A. 17857/2022 u/S 151 CPC moved by the applicant
seeking directions**

It is stated by learned counsel for the applicant that
in view of urgent relief sought in the present application,
captioned IA may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for a
short date.

In view of above and at request, place captioned IA
before the Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2022, for further
directions.

**I.A. 17856/2022 u/O I R 10 r/w Section 151 CPC moved
by the applicants i.e. YMCA Thummagoppu & YMCA
Pedaamiram for their impleadent**

Learned counsel for the parties present today accept
notice of captioned IA.

It is stated by learned counsel for defendant no.12
that he has not received copy of captioned IA. Hence,
Learned counsel for applicants is directed to supply copy
of captioned IA within two days against due



acknowledgement.

Let reply, if any, to captioned IA be filed by the non-applicants present today within three weeks with copy to opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter with copy to opposite side.

Issue notice of captioned IA to remaining non-applicants by all permissible modes on taking of steps by the applicants, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings qua captioned IA before the concerned learned Joint Registrar on 07.12.2022.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 03, 2022/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any