



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr. Puneet Jaiswal, Advocates for Defendant no.1 appeared physically
Mr. John Mathew, Advocate for applicant in IA No. 17856/2022 appeared physically
Mr. Saju Jakob/Applicant in IA No. 20640/2022 appeared physically
Mr. Purvesh Buttan and Mr. Prateek Narwar, Advocates for Defendant no.12 appeared physically
Mr. R.K. Joshi, Advocate for proposed defendant in IA No. 13167/2022 appeared physically

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
07.12.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

CS(OS) 148/2018

Page 1 of 2



2023.06.14.15:22:34

IA No. 17856/2022 (application u/O I rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Learned counsel for the applicant has stated that he has filed rejoinder vide Dy. No. 1987726/2022.

Pleadings are complete.

IA No. 17857/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/S 151 CPC seeking directions) and IA No. 18286/2022 (application u/S 151 CPC) and IA No. 18287/2022 (application u/O 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he does not want to file reply to any of these applications.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 has stated that he has filed reply to all IAs vide separate Dy. Nos. 1964082/2022.

IA No. 20640/2022 (application u/O 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC)

This is a fresh application filed by the applicant.

Notice accepted. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Matter is already coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 15th December, 2022.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 7, 2022

savita