



2023-06-14 15:24

\$~6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 148/2018

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
OF ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.I. Jose, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr. Puneet Jaiswal,
Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Advocate for D-12.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Mr. Niranjan Singh and Mr.
Ojusya Joshi, Advocates for proposed D-13
and 14.

Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior Advocate with Mr.
John Mathew, Ms. Manisha Saroha and Mr.
Jaitn Gulia, Advocates in I.A. Nos. 18286-
87/2022 and 17856-57/2022.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

15.12.2022

I.A. Nos. 17856/2022 (for impleadment) and 17857/2022 (for directions)

Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file any reply to these applications.

List on 11th January, 2023.



2023-06-14 15:24

I.A. No. 20640/2022 (seeking impleadment)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some further time to file a reply to this application. Let the same be filed within a period of one week from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Let reply, if any, on behalf of the other non-applicants, be also filed within a period of one week from today.

List on 11th January, 2023.

I.A. No. 21337/2022 (for directions)

Issue notice.

Learned counsel, as aforesaid, enter appearance and accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants.

Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

List on 11th January, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2022

AK