



2026.12.20.10:42:16

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
OF ERNAKULAM & ORS** Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Saju Jakob, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. John Mathew, Advocate in I.A 21809/2022.
Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Advocate for D-12.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

ORDER
20.12.2022

%

I.A. No. 21809/2022

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 22.12.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 20, 2022