



2023.06.14 11:24:12

\$~13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 148/2018

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
OF ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P.I. Jose, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for D-
1.

Mr. Saju Jakob, Advocate.

Mr. Johan Mathew, Advocate in I.A.
21809/2022.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% 22.12.2022

I.A. No. 22012/2022 (for early hearing)

This is an application seeking early hearing of I.A. No. 21359/2022.

The next date of hearing fixed in the said I.A. 21359/2022 is
11.01.2023. As such, it is not expedient to pre-pone the date of hearing.

The application is, accordingly dismissed.

I.A. no. 21809/2022 (for appointment of LC)

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the present
application with liberty to file the same afresh after completion of pleadings.

The application is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with liberty
as prayed for.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 22, 2022/ AK