



2023-04-11-17:04

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018 and IA Nos.1550/2023**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Saju Jakob, Adv. for applicant in
IA Nos.20640/2022, 21359/2022.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. along with
Mr. John Mathew and Ms. Pratibha
Varun, Advs. for applicant in IA
Nos.18286-87/2022, 17856-57/2022
and 459/2023.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Mr. V.
Shyamohan, Ms. Aishwarya
Hariharan, Mr. Martin G. George and
Mr. Thagavelu, Advs. for KMNP
Law.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.01.2023

IA No.1551/2023 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 148/2018 and IA Nos.1550/2023

Renotify on 02.02.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 30, 2023/cl