



2023.04.11.14.06

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
OF ERNAKULAM & ORS**

..... Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr. Puneet
Jaiswal, Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. John Mathew and Ms. Manisha
Saroha, Advocates for impleader in
IA. Nos. 18287/2022, 18286/2022.

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Kuriakose
Varghese, Mr. V. Shyamohan, Mr.
Martin G. George and Mr. Abhishree,
Advocates for KMNP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

02.02.2023

%

I.A. No. 1550/2023 (for modification of the order dated 11.01.2023)

This application was filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1 based on an apprehension that the election officer appointed by this court *vide* order dated 11.01.2023 might not be available to discharge his mandated in terms of the aforesaid order dated 11.01.2023.

However, Mr. Arvind Nayar, learned senior for the applicant submits



that the election officer has taken charge and is proceeding to act in terms of the entrusted to him *vide* order dated 11.01.2023. In the circumstances, he seeks leave to withdraw the present application.

The application is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2023

AK