



\$~19

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 148/2018

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS Plaintiffs**

Through: None.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Puneet Jaiswal, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Saju Jakob & Mr. Aarush
Gangal, Advs. for applicant

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.05.2023

**IA No.8689/2023 under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section
151 CPC moved by the applicant for impleadment**

Heard. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 is
present and accepts notice of captioned IA. He seeks
sometime to file reply to captioned IA.

At request of the learned counsel for the applicant,
captioned IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court for the
date fixed i.e. 26.05.2023, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 4, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any