



2023-05-26 14:11:07

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 148/2018 & I.A. Nos.4738/2018, 16626/2018, 665/2019, 1894/2019, 11557/2019, 4957/2020, 5047/2020, 5602/2020, 8491/2020, 12584/2020, 1901/2021, 1902/2021, 1905/2021, 10314/2021, 11120/2021, 11290/2021, 11291/2021, 16538/2021, 2297/2022, 11604/2022, 11605/2022, 13167/2022, 13168/2022, 13504/2022, 13505/2022, 17856/2022, 17857/2022, 18286/2022, 18287/2022, 20640/2022, 21337/2022, 21359/2022, 470/2023, 4019/2023, 8689/2023

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv. for plaintiffs.
Mr. Saju Jakob, Mr. Aarush Gangal
and Mr. Bharti Ahuja, Advs. for
applicant in I.A. No. 21359/2022.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Mitra, Adv. for Proposed
D-3 in I.A. No. 8689/2023.
Mr. Mustafa Ali, Adv. for R-1 & R-2
in I.A. No. 21337/2022.
Ms. Pooja Dhar and Mr. P. Pratap
Singh, Adv. for R-4 in I.A. No.
4019/2023.
Mr. R. K. Joshi and Mr. Ojusya Joshi,
Advs. for Proposed D-13 & D-14.
Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, mr.
Udai Rathore, Mr. Thangavelu, Ms.
Shruthi Parasa, Ms. Aishwarya
Hariharan, Ms. Isha Ghai, Mr. Akshat



Gogna and Mr. Pratul Prfatp Singh,
Advs. for defendants.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
26.05.2023

List on 05.09.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 26, 2023/ssc