



2026:DHC:1706

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS** Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Prashant K. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Puneet Jaiswal, Advocate for
D-1.

Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Mr. Prateek
Narwar & Ms. Antara Chowdhury,
Advocates for D-13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **30.05.2024**

I.A. 31242/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 31241/2024 (u/S 151 of CPC, 1908)

3. By way of present application, the applicant/defendant No. 1 seeks permission to sell its one of the properties.
4. Issue notice.
5. Mr. Prashant K. Sharma, learned counsel appearing on advance notice on behalf of the plaintiff accepts notice and seeks time to file a Reply.
6. Reply be filed within four weeks with a copy to opposite counsel.



2026:DHC:1706

7. List for consideration on 10.09.2024, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 30, 2024
S.Sharma