



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**
THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.P.I. Jose, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Manish Sharma &
Mr.Puneet Jaiswal, Advs. for
D-1.
Mr.Kuriakose Varghese &
Mr.Akshat Gogna, Advs. in I.A.
4019/2023.
Mr.Mustafa Ali, Mr.Rohit Saini
& Mr.Haris Idrees, Advs. in
I.A. 2297/2022 & 21337/2022.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **17.09.2024**

I.A. 39573/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

I.A. 39572/2024

2. Issue notice.

3. Notice is accepted by Mr.P.I. Jose, learned counsel on behalf of the plaintiff. Let service on the non-applicants, who are not appearing today, be affected through the counsels representing them, returnable on 16th January, 2025.

4. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder



thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/rv/DG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)