



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018 & I.A. 39572/2024**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS**Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms.
Sagarika Kaul, Advocates for P-6**

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Manish Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Puneet Jaiswal, Advocate
for D-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.05.2025**

1. Learned counsels for the parties state that mediation proceedings are ongoing.
2. List for reporting the outcome of mediation on **01.08.2025**.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 23, 2025/rhc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:48:01