



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
I.A. 39572/2024
IN
+ CS(OS) 148/2018

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
OF ERNAKULAM & ORS**Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Cathy Ruby Thomas,
Advocate for P-1.
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Advocate
for P-2.
Ms. Riya Sara and Mr. Ren Chen,
Advocates for P-3.
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Advocate for P-8.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Puneet Kumar Jaiswal and Mr.
Atul Kumar Pandey, Advocates for
D-1.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER
01.08.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings are still underway.
2. At request, re-notify on 5th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 1, 2025

Rzu