



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
I.A. 26190/2025 and I.A. 26191/2025
IN
+ CS(OS) 148/2018
THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.
Advocate with Ms. Cathy Ruby
Thomas, Advocate for Plaintiff No.1.
Mr. Kuriakose Vargese and Ms. Isha
Ghai, Advocates for Plaintiff No.2.
Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Advocate for
Plaintiff No.3.
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms.
Sagarika Kaul, Advocates for Plaintiff
No.6.
Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Advocates for
Plaintiff No.8.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF
INDIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
17.10.2025

%

1. A passover is sought on behalf of the applicants.
2. It is not possible to take up this matter upon passover.
3. List on the dates already fixed i.e. 11th November, 2025 and 5th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/Vivek/-