



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 27252/2025

IN

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Mr. Cathy Ruby
Thomas, Advocates for plaintiff Nos.1
and 8
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Advocate for
plaintiff No.2
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and
Ms. Sagarika Kaul, Advocates for
plaintiff No.6

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Puneet Jaiswal and
Mr. Ninad Dogra, Advocates for D-1
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Advocate for
D-13
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shubham Srivastava,
Advocate for applicant in
I.A. 27252/2025
Mr. Hardik Jain and Mr. Rachit,
Advocates for applicant in
I.A. 27252/2025

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL



%

ORDER
04.11.2025

I.A. 27252/2025 (seeking urgent direction in the present matter)

1. By way of this application, the applicant/defendant no.1 seeks adjudication of I.A. 25104/2025 and I.A. 25123/2025.
2. These aforesaid applications along with other similar applications are listed on 11th November, 2025.
3. Liberty is given to the parties to file brief written submissions at least two (2) days before the next date of hearing.
4. The present application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025
ds