



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 39572/2024 and I.A. 20414/2025

IN

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF  
ERNAKULAM & ORS**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna, Advocate for P-1  
& 8.  
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese and Ms. Isha  
Ghai, Advocates for P-2.  
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and Ms.  
Sagarika Kaul, Advocates for P-6.  
Mr. P.I. Jose and Mr. Kunal Manav,  
Advocates.

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF  
INDIA & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr. Puneet  
Jaiswal, Advocates for D-1.  
Mr. Mustafa Ali and Mr. Rohit Saini,  
Advocates for R-1 & 2 in I.A.  
2297/2022 and I.A.21337/2022.  
Arjun Mitra, Advocate for proposed  
D-2.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
**05.12.2025**

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**DECEMBER 5, 2025/Rzu**