



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 148/2018, I.A. 165/2026, I.A. 166/2026 , I.A. 209/2026, I.A.
210/2026 & I.A. 4616/2026

THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Mr. Avinash
Mathews, Mr. Labeeb Faaeq, Mr.
Umang Motiyani and Ms. Nandini
Kaushik, Advs. for P-1
Mob: 9650718557
Email: gogna@kmnplaw.com
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv. with Ms.
Sagarika Kaul, Adv. for P-6
Mob: 9582079503
Email: sagarika@jsechambers.com,
jai@jsechambers.com
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese and Ms. Isha
Ghai, Advs. for P-2
Mob: 9958973857
Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Siddharth Sunil, Mr. Zeeshan Thomas
and Ms. Cathy RubyThoman, Advs.
Mob: 9971904962

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Puneet Jaiswal and Mr. Sandeep
Sehrawat, Advs. for D-1
Mob: 9891234058
Email: puneetjaisw@gmail.com
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shubham Srivastava and Mr.
Rachit Sharma, Advs. for applicant
Mob: 82853053521



Email:

shubhamsrivastava@gmail.com

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Nakul Chaudhary, Ms. Sugandh
Shahi and Mr. Krishnesh Bhatpat,
Adv. for D-13

Mob: 8882005139

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

I.A. 165/2026, I.A. 166/2026 , I.A. 209/2026 & I.A. 210/2026

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment is reserved.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/ak