



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 148/2018 & I.A. 6549/2026**

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna, Ms. Cathy Ruby
Thomas, Advocates for P-1 & 8
(M:7559027631)
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Ms. Isha
Ghai, Advocates for P-2
(M:7559027631)
Mr. Jai Endlaw, Ms. Sagarika Kaul,
Advocates for P-6 (M:9582079503)

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Puneet Jaiswal, Ms. Asmita Shukla,
Advocates for D-1 (M:7234928867)
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Advocate for
D-13 (M:8882005139)
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shubham Srivastava, Mr. Rachit
Sharma, Ms. Purva Kohli, Advocates
for applicant (M:8285305354)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

I.A. 6549/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 seeking clarification of the judgment dated 26th February, 2026.
2. Judgment dated 26th February, 2026 is clear in its terms and no clarification is required to be given by this Court.



3. Accordingly, noting the aforesaid, the present application is disposed of.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 16, 2026

au