



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**
THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv. for P-1
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese & Ms.
Riya Sara Renchan, Advs. for
P-2
Mr. Jai Endlaw & Ms. Sagarika
Kaul, Advs. for P-6
Ms. Cathy Ruby Thomas, Adv.
for P-8

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Puneet Jaiswal & Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Advs. for D-1 (appeared
through VC)
Mr. Rahul Suresh, Adv. for
applicant

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER
07.05.2026

%

Fresh IA No.12790/2026 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC
filed on behalf of the applicant for impleadment) &
I.A.No.12791/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the applicant seeking directions to the
defendant no.1)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **28.05.2026**.

Private Secretary a/w
SH. SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 7, 2026/nk