



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 148/2018**
THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv. for P-1
& 8 (Mobile No.9650718557)

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None for the defendants.
Mr. Rahul Suresh, Adv. for
applicant.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
03.07.2026

I.A.No.12790/2026 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed
on behalf of the applicant for impleadment) &

I.A.No.12791/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the applicant seeking directions to the
defendant no.1)

1. The matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice issued. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for Plaintiff Nos. 1 and 2.
4. Let reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.
5. Issue notice of the captioned IAs to the remaining plaintiffs as well as to the defendants through their



respective counsels by way of WhatsApp & E-mail,
returnable before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e., **14.07.2026**.



SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 3, 2026/nk