



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011029192018

+ CS(OS) 148/2018, I.A. 4738/2018, I.A. 16626/2018, I.A. 665/2019, I.A. 1894/2019, I.A. 11557/2019, I.A. 4957/2020, I.A. 5047/2020, I.A. 5602/2020, I.A. 8491/2020, I.A. 12584/2020, I.A. 1901/2021, I.A. 1902/2021, I.A. 1905/2021, I.A. 10314/2021, I.A. 11120/2021, I.A. 11290/2021, I.A. 11291/2021, I.A. 16538/2021, I.A. 2297/2022, I.A. 11604/2022, I.A. 11605/2022, I.A. 13167/2022, I.A. 13168/2022, I.A. 13504/2022, I.A. 13505/2022, I.A. 17856/2022, I.A. 17857/2022, I.A. 18286/2022, I.A. 18287/2022, I.A. 20640/2022, I.A. 21337/2022, I.A. 21359/2022, I.A. 470/2023, I.A. 4019/2023, I.A. 8689/2023, I.A. 31241/2024, I.A. 39572/2024, I.A. 20414/2025, I.A. 209/2026, I.A. 4616/2026, I.A. 6117/2026, I.A. 6119/2026, I.A. 6120/2026, I.A. 6121/2026, I.A. 6122/2026, I.A. 7706/2026, I.A. 11329/2026, I.A. 11330/2026, I.A. 12790/2026 & I.A. 12791/2026

**THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
ERNAKULAM & ORS**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna and Ms. Cathy Ruby
Thomas, Advocates for D-1 and 8.
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Advocate for
P-2.
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Advocate for P-6.
Mr. Jugal Bagga and Mr. Sumit
Kaushik, Advocates for YMCA.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF INDIA & ORS. ...Defendants

Through: Ms. Rishika Radhakrishnan, Advocate
for D-1.
Mr. Narul Chaudhary, Advocate for
D-13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

17.08.2026

%

List on 17.12.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 17, 2026/yrj